

## One Central Macau Parking Terms and Conditions:

- Same-day original receipt(s) must be presented. Receipt(s) which is/are outdated, duplicated, damaged, altered, reprinted and/or hand written will not be accepted. Receipts from internet purchases, mail orders, phone orders, charity donations, bank transactions, exchanges/refunds, purchase of gift voucher and/or cash vouchers, bill-payments and/or credit card payments will not be accepted.
- 2. No receipt is allowed to be re-used in this promotion. Each receipt can only be redeemed once.
- For every additional hour beyond the complimentary period, the prevailing parking fee will be duly charged onwards.
- Redeemed offers cannot be returned and exchanged for cash, discounts or other products. All
  unused complimentary parking hours cannot be returned and exchanged for cash, discounts or
  other products.
- All redemption must be registered at One Central Macau service counter on B2 Shroff Service Counter in person.
- 6. Operating hours for One Central Macau B2 Shroff Counter: Daily 10:30am 12:00am.
- 7. This privilege can only be used for self-parking service at One Central Macau.
- 8. This privilege can only be used during the operating hours of One Central Macau (same as the operating hours of B2 Shroff Service Counter).
- 9. Please visit the service counter on B2 Shroff Service Counter to have the parking ticket stamped before leaving One Central Macau Car Park.
- 10. There are 15 minutes for the car owner to exit the car park after the parking ticket is stamped.
  Parking fees will be charged in accordance to the exceeded time.
- 11. All commercial vehicles, sales personnel, staff, contractors of any occupants of any unit in or retailers of One Central Macau, staff of Properties Sub F, Ltd, MGM Macau are NOT eligible to participate in the complimentary parking promotion.
- 12. Properties Sub F, Limited reserves the right to amend the offer, terms and conditions and/or withdraw the complimentary parking promotion at any time without any prior notice. In case of any dispute, the decision of Properties of Sub F, shall be final and binding on all parties concerned. Properties Sub F, Limited and One Central Macau reserve the rights to determine and arbitrate for final decision on any dispute on the complimentary parking promotion.
- 13. Car park regulations apply.
- 14. All parties redeeming for this complimentary parking and/or using the car park of One Central Macau must fully observe, perform and comply with the terms and conditions above and the car park regulations as may be prescribed and/or amended by Properties Sub F, Limited and/or Hongkong Land (One Central) Retail Property Management Limited from time to time.

Dec 2023